# \$40.00 788965

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2006	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc.		11/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Survivair Respirators, Inc.
Street Address:	3001 S. Susan Street
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92704
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78896535	ONE-FIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: Bsilver@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Silver, Synnestvedt & Lechner

Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street
Address Line 2: 2600 Aramark Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T31,710 USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise S. Grisack	
Signature:	/Denise S. Grisack/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0524

900062141

Date:	11/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=T31710 USA Assignment#page1.tif source=T31710 USA Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0525

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, U.S.A is the owner of the following trademark ("Trademark") and pending application therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Application"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
ONE-FIT	78/896,535	May 3, 2006

WHEREAS, SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 3001 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said Trademark application therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC. does hereby assign to SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Application, together with the good will of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark and the Application thereof and any registration which may issue therefrom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0526

Signed and sealed at Smithfeld, RI
signed and sealed at Smithfield, RI as of the 3rd day of November, 2006.
BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.
Name: Mifeld W Majn Title: Secretary v General Counsel
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND : SS.  COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE :
On this 3rd day of November, 2006, before me personally appeared Winfield W. Major known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was his/her act, and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given.
of November , 2006.
Theresa a. Potain NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) THERESA A. POTVIN, Notary Public State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006**